FOI Ref

11452

## (CCC) Category one hazards

1. The number of homes in your council housing stock with 'category one' hazards

2. The number of children who live in these properties

## Response

1. The number of homes in your council housing stock with 'category one' hazards - At 31/3/22 – Five.

2. The number of children who live in these properties – We do not hold this information.

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk